



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1160/2025, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1749/2025 (for suspension of sentence)

AZAD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shiv Chopra (DHCLSC), Mr. Shravan Pandey and Ms. Surbhi Arora, Advocates.
Mr. Ashutosh Upadhyay, Mr. Suhsil Kumar and Mr. Abhishek Saxena, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

06.11.2025

1. E-Trial Court Record is awaited.
2. Be summoned for the next date of hearing i.e. 21.01.2026.
3. Concerned learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi, shall ensure that the trial court record is made available to this Court before the said date.
4. Be listed for arguments on 21.01.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2025/RS